

**Mat 471 of 2024**

**Order No. 06 Dated 29.04.2025**

Date is fixed for appearance.

Parties are present.

Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner.

Respondent is physically present and files her attendance with ID proof.

On being asked, the respondent intimated this court that Mr Kallol Das is her Ld. Advocate whose father expired yesterday.

The case is adjourned.

Respondent to file v.nama by next date.

Fix 19.06.2025 for appearance of both parties and further order.

Dict & Corrected by me

Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri