

**Mat 471 of 2024**

**Order No. 07 Dated 19.06.2025**

Date is fixed for appearance.

Respondent is found present.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix:07.07.2025 for appearance of both parties and further order.

Dict & Corrected by me

ic Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri

i/c Addl. District Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri